#### 502135521 11/20/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Konrad Boos	04/27/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mueller Martini Holding AG	
Street Address:	Sonnenbergstrasse 13	
City:	Hergiswil	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6052	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462473

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: anpayne@venable.com, lccharles@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP/Robert Kinberg

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40424-329365

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029330 FRAME: 0135 CH \$40.00 134624

502135521

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Konrad BOOS of Stettfurt, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to a BUNDLE OF PRINTED PRODUCTS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[xx] the inventor's declaration for said application to be filed in the United States	tion being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; Patent and Trademark Office.
[ ] said application having been filed in the U Application No	nited States Patent and Trademark Office on,
[ ] said application having been filed under the United States of Amo	ne Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. orica being designated.
referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	connenbergstrasse 13, Hergiswil, Switzerland, CH-6052, hereinafter right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all on and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and application, including any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the s and the said invention and any all patents which may be grante thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted, including the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all such patents when granted in the said invention and all said i	ration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and lassigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, ed therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the ling any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the ors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said is Assignment had not been made.
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon t any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of sthereof.	he request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Compaphication, and on any and all divisions and continuations the accordance herewith.	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said reof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collective executed.	vely referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this 27 day of April , 2012. ASSIGNOR: Signature: 10 Mane: Konrad BOOS	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Rolf Richard Address: Major at 152 19  WITNESS: Signature: Pols Aberral
	Name: PETER PRESSION Address: AMERICAN FREE PRESSION FREE

#1237169

**RECORDED: 11/20/2012** 

Page 1 of 1